WEST BY – BY FLAT NO 1 

NORTH BY – BY PROPERTY OF SHRI BALEKUNDRI 

SOUTH BY – BY PROPERTY OF R B DESAI 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs.40,50,000/- (Rupees Fourty Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs.4,05,000/-(Rupees Four Lakhs Five Thousand Only) 
through DD/PO in favor of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at 
Bangalore 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 03.12.2025 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd, # 45

[...]

OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs.24,59,205/ 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

06.07.2023 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 30.01.2025 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 
of Rs.24,59,205/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Fifty Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred and Five Only) being the amount due 
as on 15.02.2023 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 
1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 
2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request 

letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz ID